

JACKSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 PROJECT Truman Courthouse Interior
Renovation
CONTRACTOR Universal Construction Co., Inc. COUNTY NO. 3147
PO Box 3248 Kansas City, KS 66103 FED. AID NO. n/a

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Description of change: Remove and replace old waste piping - \$73,824.00 overtime cap to keep project on schedule
\$36,960.00 Monument sign \$88,772.00

SEE ATTACHMENT A FOR DETAILS.

Amount this change order (plus) (minus) (no change)..... \$ 199,556.00

The contract amount will be amended as follows:

Original contract price..... \$ 4,800,000.00
Amount of all previous Change Orders + \$ 85,026.00
Amount of this Change Order + \$ 199,556.00
New total contract price..... \$ 5,084,582.00

The change order shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract except as amended above and by any previous change orders, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE

BY John Stata
Title J.P.
Date 5/14/13

OWNER'S APPROVAL

BY [Signature]
Title County Executive
Date _____

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

Rodger G. Seidelman
County Resident Engineer
Earl Newill
Chief Engineer

APPROVAL AS TO FORM

W. [Signature]
County Counselor

ATTEST

[Signature]
Clerk, Jackson County Legislature

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which this contract is chargeable and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of

\$ 199,556 hereby authorized.

[Signature]
Manager - Division of Finance

001-5101-58020

51012013032

FILED
MAY 28 2013
MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK